

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33616/2019

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIOUS K. OZHAVOOR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.158148/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 on 11.11.2019 but not complete on respondent No.1. Id. Advocate, Mr.N.P. Rakeesh Pankker, appearing on behalf of Mr.James P. Thomas, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. He further makes request for complete set of pleadings for respondent No.1. Vakalatnama be filed within one week. Since respondent No.1 is not served, Id. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings upon him within one week after filing vakalatnama. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 be filed within four weeks.

List again on 30.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar