

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33616/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2018 in RSA No. 980/2018 07-11-2018 in RSA No. 985/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ANIL KUMAR ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIOUS K. OZHAVOOR ETC

Respondent(s)

(IA No.158148/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.  
                              Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
                              Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
                              Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
                              Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Devendra Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
                              Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As the parties are still finalizing the settlement terms, list this matter on 09.05.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)