

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33616/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2018 in RSA No. 980/2018 07-11-2018 in RSA No. 985/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ANIL KUMAR ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIOUS K. OZHAVOOR ETC

Respondent(s)

(IA No.158148/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 158148/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 17-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that they will impress upon their respective clients to explore the possibility of settlement through mediation process. To facilitate the parties to arrive at an amicable settlement, we direct them and their authorized

representatives, to appear before the Coordinator, Mediation Centre, High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam on 30.05.2022 at 11:00 a.m.

The Coordinator may appoint same or other experienced Mediator to facilitate a settlement between the parties.

Awaiting the Mediator's Report, list the matter on 14.07.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)